

Page No......

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 2200(09)2023 CCP-PS u/s148/436/427/34 IPC Corr. To FIR No. 65(5)2023 BPR-PS u/s 148/436/427/34

IPC

District: Churachandpur

Date & hour of Occurrence 03/05/2023 at @ 7:00 PM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
08/09/2023 At 9:33AM	At Saikot, Kanan, Churachandpur. About 03 Kms East	08/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
TakhellambamMema Devi w/o Late Takhellambam Hero Singh of Saikot, Kanan,CCPur # 8414818526	Unknown persons	Rioting armed with deadly weapons, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage, common intention.	SI PaoremsangNeihsielof CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
O.E. Overleaf i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer-In-Incharge urachandpur Police State Manipur	10	Punishableu/s / 148/436/427/34 IPC		

Signed

:(G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 08/09/2023

Officer- In- Incharge Churachandpur Police Statio Manipur To

The Officer-in-Charge Bishnupur Police Station.



Report for burning down of my house and properties damages made by unknown Kuki armed miscreants.

Respected Sir.

I, the undersigned have the honour to report for your kind and necessary action.

- That, I am a victim of the present unrest that occurred from 03-05-2023 onwards.
- That, on 4th May, 2023 at around 7.00 p.m., while I was at my residence located at Saikot, Churachandpur District, Manipur some unknown Kuki armed miscreants (about 150 nos) attacked my house with gun firing, and destroyed household properties worth around Rs. 2,60,000/- (Rupees Two lakhs sixty thousand only/-) approximately.
- That, the unknown miscreants are suspected to be the Kuki tribes as they conversed 3. among themselves in the Kuki dialect while destroying my household properties. The said unknown armed miscreants also set on fire and burned down my residential house and other household items which are given in the list enclosed along with this report.
- That, the unknown armed miscreants warned and threatened me to leave the village permanently and that we will face dire consequences if we return to our village again. Then I have run from the spot for my life. Delay of filing a F.I.R is due to displacement and uncertainty of relief camp/place.

In view of the facts and circumstances, I shall be very grateful if your goodself would kindly of initiate appropriate steps for identifying the unknown arms miscreants, apprehend them and punish them in accordance with law.

Dated: 15/05/2023

Place: Bishnupur

Reheafal as an O.E. of case 4/5 148/436/427/84 /PC. Yours sincerely

Takhellambam Mema Devi

Officer-In-Incharge W/o, (L) Takhellambam Hero Singh Churachandpur Police Statio

Manipur

Permanent Address: Saikot, Kanan, Churachandpur

District, Manipur

Present Address:

Relief Camp, TIITET, Bishnupur,

Manipur

Contact No.: 8414818526



10	Sook No
	Manipur State Form No. V.

Page	No.				
------	-----	--	--	--	--

FIRST INFORMATION

FIRST INFORMATION OF A COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION.

Sub-Division:-Bishnupur.

FIR No. (5) 2023 BF12 PS US 142/436/427/34 PC Dt. & Hour of occurrence: On 3.5 2013 at @ 7.00 fo.

Date and hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance from Police station.	Date of dispatch from Police Station.
16.5.2029 at 11.50am	At Saiket, komon, Churochandpur. at @ 3518ms/South (at un rusident of the complainant)	

N.B. - A First information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression

	nformant and attested by the signatur	The second secon	Calculation of the Calculation	Liberton.
lame & residence of nformant/complainant	Name and residence of the accused.	Brief description of offence with section and property carried off. If any.	Step taken regarding investigation. Explanation of delay in recording information.	Result of the cases.
Skhillamban Mema Deni, wk Late Takkellambe Heno Sinigh of Saikot, Kanon, Churschindpur,	o Unknews forsoms	Rioling with Deadly Wesper, Assen weth common introlices Visulting Damage	This ease he transfered to a the Re. of folls unew I	1/20
OE in attachie. Sumsum OCIETRAS.		- funish-ble uls. 148/436/42≠134140	Homse tr/bp(-A Olice) med Bishnugur Polic Bishnugur Olst	arge o Static

Signed:- Inspt. k. Dineshkumar Sineh